கம்ப்யூட்டர்

முறையில்

கண்கள்

பரிசோகனை

eligible candidates shall submit the online application through the POWERGRID website www.powergrid.in as per details given under - Go to www.powergrid.in--Careers section--Engagement of Apprentices

POWERGRID regarding state-wise and trade-wise training slots

Submit application based on the choice of state and trade along with all required documents. Important:

mentioned above. Applications submitted on POWERGRID website shall only be accepted and considered for engagement.

pening date of Application	20.08.2024	100
Closing date of Application	08.09.2024	STATE OF STREET
ase note that on completion of the period of		

apprenticeship training in POWERGRID, the apprentice shall have no claim whatsoever for any

Scan the QR Code to

विज्ञापन सं: प्रशिक्षता/2024-25/01

www.powergrid.in में करियर खंड में उपलब्ध है।

आवेदन कैसे करें: चरण 1:-

अपेक्षित शैक्षणिक योग्यता रखने वाले इच्छक अभ्यवियों को सबसे पहले स्वयं को वेबसाइट https://apprenticeshipindia.gov.in अथवा https://nats.education.gov.in/ पर जो भी मान्य है, में पंजीकृत करना होगा।

क्तपर वर्णित पोर्टल में पंजीकरण के बाद, इच्छक पात्र अभ्यर्थी पायरग्रिङ वेबसाइट

राज्य और ट्रेंड के विकल्प के आधार पर समस्त अपेक्षित दरतावेजों के साथ आवेदन—पत्र प्रस्तृत करें।

जिन अभ्यर्षियों ने एनएपीएस / एनएटीएस प्रतिक्षता पोर्टल में आवेदन किया है उन्हें अपना आवेदन-पत्र ऊपर वर्णित पावरग्रित वेबसाइट के जरिए ऑनलाइन प्रस्तुत करना अपेक्षित है।

विचार किया जाएमा। आवेदन खुलने की विधि 20.08.2024 आवेदन बंद होने की तिथि

क्पया नोट कर लें कि पावरियंड में प्रशिक्षता प्रशिक्षण की अवधि पूरी होने के बाद, प्रशिक्ष का

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office: B-9, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 Regional Office: Southern Region-II, RHQ, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru-560064

A Maharatna PSU

Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, a Maharatna Enterprise under the Ministry of Power, Government of India, invites online applications from eligible candidates for APPRENTICESHIP IN DIFFERENT TRADES FOR ONE YEAR DURATION under the provisions of The Apprentice Act, 1961 and its subsequent amendments. The Detailed Advertisement / Notification is available in the Career Section in the Company website at www.powergrid.in How to Apply:

Interested candidates who possess the required educational qualification must first register themselves in the website of https://apprenticeshipindia.gov.in or https://nats.education.gov.in/ as the case may be.

Step 2:-Subsequent to registration in the portal mentioned above, the interested

· View the detail advertisement issued by regions/establishments of

Candidates who have applied in NAPS/NATS Apprenticeship Portal are required to submit their online application through POWERGRID website as

employment in the organization. apply

प्रशिक्ष अधिनियम, 1961 के अधीन प्रशिक्षओं की निय्क्ति

पायरप्रिड कार्परिशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, विद्युत मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक महारत्न उद्यम, द्वारा प्रशिक्ष अधिनियम, 1961 के प्रावधानों और बाद के संशोधनों के अधीन एक वर्ष की अवधि के लिए विभिन्न ट्रेडॉ में प्रशिक्षता हेत् पात्र अन्यर्थियों से ऑनलाइन आवेदन-पत्र आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं। विस्तृत विज्ञापन/अधिसूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट

www.powergrid.in के महत्यम से नीचे दिये गए वियरण - www.powergrid.in -करियर खंड -- प्रशिक्षुओं की नियुक्ति के अनुसार ऑनलाइन आवेदन-पत्र प्रस्तुत करेंगे। • राज्य-वार और ट्रेंड-वार प्रशिक्षण रलॉटस के संबंध में पावरियेंड के क्षेत्रों / स्थापनाओं द्वारा जारी विस्तृत विज्ञापन को देखें।

केवल पावरसिंढ वेबसाइट पर प्रस्तुत आवेदन-पत्रों को स्वीकार किया जाएगा और नियुक्ति हेत्

संगठन में किसी भी रोजगार हेत् कोई दावा. चाहे जो भी हो, नहीं होगा। (A Government of India Enterprise)

www.powergrid.in, CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121

QuoteExpress

IT ALWAYS SEEMS IMPOSSIBLE UNTIL IT'S DONE > NELSON MANDELA

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕸

ि सिडिकेट Syndicate

TIRUPPUR MAIN BRANCH:

Palladam road, Tirupur. Phone: 94890 43447,

E-mail: cb1246@canarabank.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Section 13(4)] (For Movable/Immovable Property)

Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the

Canara Bank, Tiruppur Main Branch under Securitisation And

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest

Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice

dated 30-03-2024 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor:

1. M/s.Spark Apparels (Partnership Firm), 415 38 Sri Ram Garden,

Therkupalayam Road, Mudalipalayam, Kangayam Road, Tiruppur - 641606.

Partners: 2. Mr. Kanakaraj Balakrishnan, 1 20 Pallar Street, Kaliyanur

Agraharam, Namakkal - 638008. 3. Mr. Arumugam S., 46 A Rajaji Street,

Cheranmahadevi, Ambasamudram, Tirunelveli - 627414. Guarantors:

4. Mr. Panneerselvam Munusamy, S/o. Munusamy 16 11, Elango Nagar

5th Cross Street, P N Road, Tirupur North, Tirupur - 641602, 5, Mr.B

Dharmaraj, Shed No. 41 Tekic Tea Nagar, SIDCO, Mudalipalayam, Tirupur

- 641606. 6. Mrs. Sulochana B. Shed No. 41, Tekic Tea Nagar, SIDCO.

Mudalipalayam, Tiruppur - 641606, to repay the amount mentioned in the

notice, being Rs. 2,48,92,518.32 (Rupees Two Crore Forty Eight Lakhs

Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred and Eighteen and Paise Thirty Two

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given

to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not

to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject

to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount being Rs.2,62,03,341.65

(Rupees Two Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the

DESCRIPTION OF THE MOVABLES AND IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Movable: 1. Name of the Title Holder: M/s. Spark Apparels. Description

of the asset; Stocks, Spares, etc. Hypothecation of stock of RM, WIP, FG

2. Name of the Title Holder: M/s.Spark Apparels. Description of the

asset: Machineries, Automatic Oval Printing Machine, Gas Tunnel Dryer &

Factory unit. Hypothecation of Machineries purchased out of term loans.

Immovable: Item No.1. Name of Title Holder: Mr. Kanakaraj And

Mr.Arumugam S. EMT by way of registration of MODTD of 0.37 1/2 acres

of land and building in S.F.No.415/3B, at Sri Ram Garden, Mudalipalayam

Village, Thottipalayam Sub Registration District, Tiruppur Registration

Item No.2. Name of Title Holder: Mr.Panneerselvam Munusamy. EMT

by way of Registration of MODTD of 6140 Sq.ft (or) 14.12 cents of land

and building in S.F.No.415/3B at Site No.38,39,40,41,42 Sri Ram Garden.

Mudalipalayam Village, Thottipalayam Sub Registration District, Tiruppur

Item No.3. Name of Title Holder: Mr.S.Arumugam. EMT by way of

Registration of MODTD of 1694 1/2 Sq.ft [3.89 cent] of land and building

in S.F.No. 171/2 at D.No.384(1), Site No.384, VGV Vijay Garden ext 4th

street, Rakkiyapalayam Pirivu area, Nallur Village, Tiruppur South Taluk,

Nallur Sub Registration District, Tiruppur Registration District in the name

Item No.4. Name of Title Holder: Mrs.B.Sulochana, Mr.B.Dharmaraj,

Mr.B.Kanagaraj. EMT by way of registration of MODTD of 0.36 acres

of land at S.F.No. 370/3J; RSF.No. 370/3J2, at Sri Ram Garden,

KumarapalayamAmani Village, Kumarapalayam Sub Registration

District, Namakkal Registration District in the name of Mrs.B.Sulochana,

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK

Registration District in the name of Mr.Panneerselvam Munusamy.

District in the name of Mr.Kanakaraj and Mr.Arumugam S.

of Mr.S.Arumugam.

Date : 12.08.2024

Place : TIRUPPUR

Mr.B.Dharmaraj and Mr.B.Kanagaraj.

One and Paise Sixty Five Only) as on 31-07-2024 and interest thereon.

Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

and other stores and spares related to this activity.

Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 12TH Day of August 2024.

UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK

SUNDAY 18.08.2024

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No.27, 3rd "A" Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 5600095, Karnataka. Branch Office: Vadsery South, Distillery Road Opp.Nagarcoil Bus Stop, Vadasery Agastheeswaram, Nagarcoil 629001 Tamil Nadu

E-AUCTION NOTICE

E-Auction Notice for Sale under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act (SARFAESI Act) 2002, Read with Proviso Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. The undersigned as Authorised Officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd. has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESIACT. The Borrower in particular and public at large are informed hat E-Auction of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realization of dues of the Bank will be held on " AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under.

Loan Account Number / Name of Borrower/ Co-Borrower/Guarantor	(i) Date of 13-2 Notice & Demand Amount as on (ii) Date of Possession	Present Outstanding Balance	Reserve Price in INR	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in INR
1658210090000004 1.Mr. P. Vinesh 2. Mrs. Nitha T	(I) 06.08.2021 & Rs.30,39,051/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand and Fifty One Only) as on 30.07.2021 (II) Symbolic Possession 22.09.2022 & Physical Possession 11.07.2024	Rs.43,82,047/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Forty Seven Only) as on 22.07.2024	₹ 42,12,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Twelve Thousand Only)	₹ 4,21,200/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Only)

Property Description/Schedule: All that piece and parcel of the property in Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Colachel Sub Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Lekshmipuram Village (At present Nevoor). Re.Sy.74/19, Old Sy.1122, measuring 14 cents (566.58 Sq., Mtrs) Patta No.12340 and bounded on North : Property belonged to Kochmani Pillai; East: Property belonged to Padhmanaba Pillai; South: Road; West: Property belonged to Mathavan Harridhas, with Land and Building and all other appurtenances annexed thereto

DATE AND TIME OF E-AUCTION: 25.09.2024, from 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon

Last Date for submission of Bid Date & Time of Inspection of the property on or before 24.09.2024, Between 10.00 a.m and 5.00 p.m 23.09.2024 Between 10.00 a.m and 5.00 p.m

For More Details Contact Bank Authorized Officer: Mr.Natrajan G - 81470 01897 / Mr.Kirubakar Radhakrishnan - 94455 08743 / Mr.R. Pushpakanth - 98431 14222

The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

The E-Auction will be conducted through Ujjivan Small Finance Bank approved E-auction service provider M/s.C1 India PVT LTD. Contact person – Mr. Prabhakaran (Mob: 74182 81709). The intending bidders are advised to visit https://www.bankeauctions.com or https://www.ujjivansfb.in/e-auctions for the details of the property in the website and for taking part in the bid they should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.com and get their user-id and password free of cost. Prospective bidders may avail online training on E-Auction from the service provider M/s. C1 India PVT LTD, Helpline Number's- 72919 18824, 25, 26 support email id:- support@bankeauctions.com, Auction portal

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in our Bank's / Secured Creditor's website i.e., https://www.ujjivansfb.in/e-auctions / https://www.bankeauctions.com

Date : 18.08.2024 Place : Bengaluru

Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

Authorized Officer





HERP IN A TRACKION VILLENCE HARRING IN IN IN. WOMEN



Admissions open for B.Sc. Honours (4 year Programme)

with a Major in Biochemistry, Biotechnology, *Chemistry, *Electronics, *Environmental Science, Food Science & Technology, *Mathematics, Microbiology, *Physics, and *Statistics. B.Sc. Computer Science with Cognitive Systems, Bachelor of Computer Applications (3 Year Programme)

GITAM School of Business

Admissions open for BBA

Bachelor of Business Administration, B.B.A. (Business Analytics), B.B.A. (Financial Markets)

GITAM School of Humanities and Social Sciences

Admissions open for BA

with a major in Economics, English, History, Mass Communication, Political Science, Psychology, Sociology, and Visual Communication



Applications Closing Soon





epaper.newindianexpress.com

செய்யப்படும். கண் கண்ணாபுகளுக்கு ஆபடிக்கல்ஸ்

அன்னைர் எப்டேடியம் அருகில், 36/A, Lines@conf @gm(b),

நாகர்கோவில், போள்:228605.

CHANGE OF NAME

, Bathirinath Subramanian, N Son of Thiru, S. Natarajan Born on 5th May 2003 (District of Birth ; Kanyakumari) residing at No. 16/40C, Tamilan V.O.C. Street, ISRO Colony Simon Nagar Nagercoil, Kanyakumari - 629 004, shall henceforth be known as N BATHIRINATH SUBRAMONIAN.

BATHIRINATH SUBRAMANIAN.N Nagercoil,

8th July 2024.

CHANGE OF NAME

. SYED ALI FATHU, W/o. MYDEEN ABDUL KADER. Born on 15.03.1976. (Native District Tirunelveli), Residing at No. 57A, Saikul Akbar Street Melapalayam, Tirunelveli Dt - 627 005, shall henceforth be known as SYED ALI.

SYED ALI FATHU.

Tirunelveli. 16.08.2024

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER Tender Notice No.: CE/TP/Tende Notice/Part-I/202409, Date: 09.08.2024 For and on behalf of President of India. the Principal Chief Engineer/Garden Reach nvites tender for supply of the following store through e-Procurement System. Following tender have been uploaded on website www.ireps.gov.in. Tender No.: CETP SER 202409 Eligibility Criteri ligibility Criteria for High Performance Rail Pad to be used on Wider Base PSC Sleepers as per Para 4.0 of NIT Approximate Tender Value: ₹ 44,03,980 supply of High Performance Rail Pad made of Ethylene Vinyl Acetate (EVA)/ hermoplastic Polyurethane (TPU) Polyurethane (PU)/EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)/Thermoplasti Polyester Based Elastomer (TPBE) meeting the functional requirement of Annexure for a total length of 25 Track KM in Galudih/Kharagpur (05 km for PU) Purulia/Adra (05 km for EVA) Sini (05 km for TPU) & Banspani/Chakradharpur (05 Km for EPDM & 05km for TPBE) under

the jurisdiction S.E. Railway. Qty. (KM):

25 Track KM. EMD; ₹ 88,080. Completion

(four) months and completion period 07 (seven) months. (Details mentioned at para

11.0 of special condition of contract)

Closing date and time of tender opening: 02:09:2024 at 12:00 hrs.

DSTE/SDAH/489, dated 06.08.2024. e-Tenders are invited by the Sr. Divisional Signal & Telecom Engineer, Eastern Railway, Sealdah, 2nd floor, Control Building, DRM Building, Kaizer Street, Kolkata-700014 for the following work. e-Tender No.: SDSTE/Sig/T/15/24-25/CAP. Name of Work with its location: Patch repairing work of different Signalling gears in DDJ-BNJ, BT-HNB, DDJ-KOAA-PPGT & DDJ-BLYH of Sealdah Division. Tender Value: Rs. 52,23,192.30. Earnest Money / Bid Security to be deposited: Rs. 1,04,500/-. Cost of Tender document : Nil. Completion period of the work : 12 Months. Tender submission start date 22 08:2024. Tender submission end date: 05.09.2024 upto 14.00 hrs. Tender Bid opening date 05.09.2024 at 14.30 hrs. Details may be available : www.ireps.gov.in Technical Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i) Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender. or (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii) One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees, N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of GCC 2022 (Form-6 of the instant tender document), along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Other document to be submitted : As mentioned in the tender document. Similar nature of Work: Panel Interlocking or Route Relay Interlocking or Electronic Interlocking or IBH or Automatic signalling or LC gate interlocking or AFTC or SSDAC or MSDAC to be considered as similar nature of work. Note: The tenderer shall submit along with the tender offer, documents in support of his/ their claim to fulfill the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the tender document. Each page of the copy of documents/certificates in support of credentials, submitted by the tenderer, shall be self attested/ digitally signed by the tenderer or

each page). (SDAH-146/2024-25) Tender Notices are also available at Website www.er.indianrailways.gov.in / www.ireps.gov.in Follow us at : M @EasternRailway @easternrailwayheadquarter

authorized representative of the tendering firm. Self attestation shall include signature, stamp and date (on